Models 12 & 22 www.topworx.com
 ° °

Contact Form Sensing Range Outlet Position
Repeatability: .002" (.05mm) typical
Response Time: 8 milliseconds
Differential: Approx. 5/16”" (.8 mm)
Operating Temperature: -40°F to
140°F (-40°C to +60°C).
12 1-1/2” square x 4-9/16” overall.
Add 1/2” for bottom conduit
outlet.
22 1-1/2” square x 3-3/16” overall.
Add 1/2” for bottom conduit
outlet.
Ordering Guide
Fill in the boxes
to create your
‘ordering number’
Model
—
Contact Form
—
Sensing Range
—
Outlet Position
—
1 SPDT (Form C)
3 SPDT (Form C) Latching (maintained
contact) (Outlet position must be 2,4
or 5)
Target Material: Ferrous steel
Sensing Range: Approx. 3/8” (10mm)
standard;  9/16” (14mm) extended
sensing (Model 12)
Sensing Range with Target Magnet: up
to 3 3/4” (95mm) (max)
1 Standard sensing approx.
3/8” (10mm) side sensing
2 Extended sensing approx.
9/16” (14mm) side sensing (Contact
Form must be 1 or 3) (Model 12)
7 Precision sensing approx. 1/4” (6mm)
side sensing (minimal differential)
1  Behind sensing area
2  Left of sensing area
3 Right of sensing area
4 Same side as sensing area
5 Bottom of enclosure
Model
AC DC
Volts Amps Volts Amps
30 0.25 30 0.25
Form C - SPDT
Wiring Options
Enclosure Material
—
Approvals
—
Wiring Options
—
00 1/2” NPT Conduit Entry
00M M20 Conduit Entry
Enclosure Material Approvals
2  304 stainless steel  9  ATEX/IEC Ex Zone 1, Ex de IIC T6 Gb,
Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db (-40°C < Ta < 60°C)
IP66/IP68
Dimensions
Model 12 Model 22
Visit www.topworx.com for comprehensive information on
our company, capabilities, and products – including model
numbers, data sheets, specifications, dimensions, and
certifications.
© 2015 TopWorx, All rights reserved. TopWorx™, GO™  Switch
and Valvetop™ are all trademarks of TopWorx™. The Emerson
logo is a trademark and a service mark of  Emerson Electric. Co.
© 2015 Emerson Electric Company.   All other marks are the
property of their respective owners. Information herein – including
product specifications – is subject to change without notice.
GLOBAL SALES & SUPPORT OFFICES
Americas Europe Middle East Africa Asia-Pacific
The TopWorx™ Family of Products
ES-03694-1 R2